••
Input
Input Voltage • 90-264 VAC
Input Frequency • 47-63 Hz
Power Factor • 0.99 typical
Inrush Current • 35 A pk at 230 VAC
Input Current • 5.00 A at 90 VAC - SMQ300
6.35 A at 90 VAC - SMQ400

High Power Density
•
High Peak Load Rating
•
DC OK
•
Universal Input
•
Single Outputs from 12.0 V to 54.0 V
•
Battery Charging Versions
Mechanical Details - SMQ300 & SMQ400
Maximum Output Output Current Model
Power Voltage(3) Maximum Peak(1) Number(4)(5)
300 W 12.0 V 25.00 A 46.66 SMQ300PS12-C*
300 W 15.0 V 20.00 A 46.66 SMQ300PS15-C*
300 W 18.0 V 16.66 A 33.33 SMQ300PS18-C
300 W 24.0 V 12.50 A 23.33 SMQ300PS24-C*
300 W 27.0 V 11.11 A 23.33 SMQ300PS27-C
300 W 36.0 V 8.33 A 17.07 SMQ300PS36-C
300 W 48.0 V 6.25 A 12.72 SMQ300PS48-C*
300 W 54.0 V 5.55 A 12.72 SMQ300PS54-C
OUTPUT VOLTAGE & CURRENT RATINGS - 300 WATT MODELS SMQ300
NOTES:
* Dimension for SMU models is 1.20 (30.48).
1. Dimensions in inches (mm).
2. Control connector mates with JST XHP-5 or equivalent.

3 RTN
4 ON/OFF
5 DC OK
1. Standard models have trip & restart mode current protection with a high peak load capability. This peak can be taken for 500 µs max.
2. Ripple and noise measured using 0.1 µF ceramic and 22 µF electrolytic capacitor, 20 MHz bandwidth.
3. Other output voltages are available, contact sales office for details.
4. For optional constant current versions, (battery charging) add suffix ‘B’ to model number (current limit range is 95-105% of max
output current).
5. For optional U-channel versions without fan/cover, change SMQ prefix to SMU and delete suffix ‘C’ from model number.
* Also available from Farnell InOne, see pages 350 & 351.
Notes
•
Maximum Output Output Current Model
Power Voltage(3) Maximum Peak(1) Number(4)(5)
400 W 12.0 V 33.33 A 46.66 SMQ400PS12-C*
400 W 15.0 V 26.66 A 46.66 SMQ400PS15-C*
400 W 18.0 V 22.22 A 33.33 SMQ400PS18-C
400 W 24.0 V 16.66 A 23.33 SMQ400PS24-C*
400 W 27.0 V 14.81 A 23.33 SMQ400PS27-C
400 W 36.0 V 11.11 A 17.07 SMQ400PS36-C
400 W 48.0 V 8.33 A 12.72 SMQ400PS48-C*
400 W 54.0 V 7.40 A 12.72 SMQ400PS54-C
OUTPUT VOLTAGE & CURRENT RATINGS - 400 WATT MODELS SMQ400
*
*
Rev 2.0